Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22
October 1977

FROM THE EAST
%.

October being the month for our Wardens, my message will be breif. Our calander is as usual, a full one, so read the right
side carefully. Qur second Stated Meeting has been changed to Oct. 20th. s0 we can attend the Tri-District Visit of our
Grand Master. Don't forget Ladies’ Night, there are tickets available.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John R. Ranck, Sr.

Worshipful Master

FROM THE WEST
m.

Our Worshipful Mawter has designated Thursday, October 13, 1977, as Wardens' Night in our Lodge. There will be little or
no business to conduct on that evening and the program will be presented by Bro. Dave Kruger. Please be with us as we
recetve the Wardens of their respective Lodges on this occasion.

Sincerely and fraternally,
Dennis C. McCraney

Loia C H-Cioeny

Senior Warden

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
The George Washington Masonic National Memorial
Post Office Box 4330
Alexandria, Virginia 22303-0330
Memorial Phone: (703) 683-2007 - - Lodge Phone: (703) 299-6122

October 1977 - Trestleboard

Activity

Virginia Night. Potomac Lodge #5. D.C; Rt. Wo. Bro. Chas.

Mon 10/03/1977

Sinclair, Speaker

Sat 10/08/1977

Ladies Night, Holiday Inn, Eisenhower, Blvd

Sun 10/09/1977

Trustees Meeting

Mon 10/10/1977

Called, EAFC Degree

Thu 10/13/1977

Stated, Wardens Night

Mon 10/17/1977

Called, MM Degree

Thu 10/20/1977

Stated. Founders Day, Birthdays

Mon 10/24/1977

District School, Springfield =217

Thu 10/27/1977

Official Visit, MW, John W. Laningham_ Districts 1A 1B & 54,
Scottish Rite Temple

Mon 10/31/1977

Called, MM Degree

STATED COMMUNICATIONS: Second and Fourth Thursdavs
of each month except Thanksgiving, Observance of
George Washington's Birthday and December 27th

We meet ar 7:30 unless otherwise stated.

GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Visting L.odges

Day

Activity

Sat 10/01/1977

Springlake #2239, Springlake, New Jersey - MM Degree

Sat 10/08/1977

West Chester #322. West Chester, Pennsylvania - FC Degree

Sat 10/15/1977

Nanticoke #172, Federalsburg, Marvland - MM Degree

Sat 10/29/1977

Monitor #197. Hampton, Virginia - MM Degree

Reminder of Future Events

Day

Activity

Fr1 11/04/1977

Grand Master's QOfficial Visit to Fredenicksburg Lodge #4

Thu 11/10/1977

Table Lodge

Thu 11/24/1977 Thanksgiving Day

mun 12/25/1977 Christmas Day

Alexandria-Washington Chapter, Order of DeMolay

Edward E. Embrey, R.D.. Master Councilor
Brother Robert B. Baber, Jr.; Chapter Dad
Meets in the North Room, 2nd and 4th Saturdays at 7:30 PM
All Master Masons are Invited to Attend

REMEMBER YOUR "MASONIC HOME OF VIRGINIA™



